FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-27-2000



101528117

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11.7.00

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) FARGO CHOU	10/26/2000						
Name (line 2)	Execution Date						
Second Party	Month Day Year 10/26/2000						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) THERMOSONIC TECHNOLOG	Y INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
	2, Chung Teh Rd. representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Taipei	Taiwan, R.O.C. State/Country Zio Code						
Domestic Representative Name and A							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
2000 NRDCHA1 00000028 29132256 881 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0030

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678					
Name	Morton J. Roenberg							
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg. Klein &	Lee						
Address (line 2)	Address(line 2) 3444 Ellicott Center Drive. Suite 105							
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD	21043						
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
_	nter the total number of panciuding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3					
• •	mber(s) or Patent Nun		ditional numbers attached					
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	, , ,,					
Patent	Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)					
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater med executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	10/26/2000					
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT					
	CT application number		FC' []					
	U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Pro	been assigned.							
Number of Pro	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
_		tional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	D	eposit Account Number: #	18-2011					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and	Signature							
To the bes	st of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as								
indicated i								
Morton J.	Rosenberg	Water III	1 116/8000					
	Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26th	day of	October	3139 2000	by
(1) Fargo CHOU		ward LEE		
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s), Taipei, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	residing at (1)_F	1.2, No.4, Lane No.13, Alley 6,	188, Sec.1, Hopin Lane 223, Sec. 4,	g East Rd., Cheng Gong Rd.
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNO	Neihu NR/S has/have in	District, Taiper vented/owned certain	, TAIWAN, R.O.C. n new and useful IN	VENTION
entitled		700000		
with		serial No		
as filed on				
	, executed simu	ltaneously herewith	and WHEREAS. (1)	
THERMOSONIC TECHNOLOGY INC.		(2)		
(3)				
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE				
(2)				
			residence/s at (1)Fl.	1, No.157,
Sec.2, Chung Teh Rd., Taipei, TAIW	ANL R.O.C.		(2)	
			(3)	
			(4)	
			(1)	
are desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interes	st in and to said i	nventions and said ap	oplication for Letters
Patent of, and	in and to any L	etters Patent or Pat	ents,	
or foreign, to be obtained therefore and the	nereon:			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM I	Г MAY CONCE	RN: Be it known th	at in consideration of	the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sur	n corresponding t	o One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which	ch is hereby
acknowledged, and for other good and val-	ıable consideratio	n, ASSIGNOR/S he	ereby sell/s and transf	fer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right,	titled and interes	t to said invention	and all Letters Patent	of
to be obtained therefore on said application				
full term or terms for which the same ma		,	,	
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no	-	agreement of encu	mbrance has/have be	en or will be made
or entered into which would conflict with				on or will be made
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASS	•		t he provided prompt	ly with all partinant
facts and documents relating to said applic				•
to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as to the				
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S or its				
required to apply for, obtain, maintain and				
be necessary or desirable to carry out the		meation, said invent	ion and said Letters	ratent which may
•		l this 26th	day of October	2000 10
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto	.7	tins 2001	_day of_ October	,19
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR/S:(1) レ (義明人)	Engdin		变明()	
ASSIGNEE/S: (1) ッ(資素人)	Fargo ghot	, ,	dward LEE (LEE I	S FAMILY NAME)
/	CHOU (Presider	` /		
(3) For: Then	osonic Technol	logy Inc ₍₄₎		

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/07/2000 REEL: 011263 FRAME: 0032